Date

National Western Stock Show Tentative Event Livestock Schedule

Day
10-Jan Friday

11-Jan Saturday

12-Jan Sunday

13-Jan Monday

14-Jan Tuesday

8:00 AM

1:00 PM
5:00 PM

6:30 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM

4:30 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

January 2025

4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest
(Western National Round-Up
4-H/FFA Livestock Reasons (Western
National Round-Up)

4-H/FFA Critique

4-H/FFA Livestock Awards Banquet

Stock Dog Trials

Breeding Sheep Show

Catch A Calf Show

Stockmen in the Stockyards events
Wool Show

Hand Spinning Wool Show Judging
Miniature Hereford Jr Show
Gelbvieh Junior Show

Catch A Calf Breakfast
Stock Dog Trials - Cattle
Breeding Sheep Show
Aberdeen Pen & Jr Show
Limousin Junior & Open Show
Cowboy Church

Waygu Show

Stockmen in the Stockyards
Commercial Heifer Show
South Devon Jr Show
Gelbvieh National Sale
Stockmen in the Stockyards
Commercial Heifer Sale

Stock Dog Trials - Cattle
Miniature Hereford Open Show
South Devon Open Show
Aberdeen Open Show

Limousin Pen & Carload Show
Gelbvieh Open Show

Sheep Dog Trials
Gelbvieh National Pen Show
Stock Show University

Location

Stadium Arena

SYEC
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena

Wagner Equipment Auction Arena

Witwer Show Arena
Murdochs Jr Barn
Stadium Arena

Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena

Stockyards Arena
Murdochs Jr Barn
Witwer Show Arena
Stadium Arena
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Witwer Show Arena

Witwer Show Arena

Stadium Arena
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena

Wagner Equipment Auction Arena

Stockyards Arena
Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena

Witwer Show Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Stadium Arena

Stadium Arena
Witwer Show Arena
BPAA



National Western Stock Show Tentative Event Livestock Schedule

January 2025
4:00 PM Jr Market Lamb Showmanship

15-Jan Vednesday

16-Jan Thursday

17-Jan Friday

18-Jan Saturday

19-Jan Sunday

8:00 AM Shorthorn Junior Show

9:00 AM Junior Market Lamb Show

2:00 PM  Maternal Merit Heifer Sale

5:30 PM  Stockyards Beef & Wine Festival
6:00 PM  Junior Market Lamb Champion Drive

8:00 AM Collegiate Livestock Judging
8:00 AM  Angus Junior Show

8:00 AM National Junior Hereford Show
10:00 AM Shorthorn Pen Show

2:00 PM  Angus Foundation Female Sale
5:00 PM  Summit Shorthorn Sale

8:00 AM  Angus ROV Open Show

8:00AM National Hereford Pen & Carload Show

8:00 AM Collegiate Carload Judging Contest

9 am to 5 pm Herd Sire Display Opens

8:00 AM National Shorthorn Open Show

10:00 AM National Maine-Anjou Pen Show

1:30 PM  Junior Market Goat Showmanship
Stock Show University Jr Market Goat
Fitting Contest

4:00 PM Junior Wether Doe Show

4:00 PM National Western Hereford Sale

5:30 PM  Embryo's on Snow

6:00 PM  Collegiate Livestock Judging Awards

3:00 PM

8:00 AM National Hereford Open Show

8:00AM National Maine-Anjou Jr & Open Show
9 am to 5 pm Herd Sire Display Opens

9:00 AM  Angus Pen & Carload Show

8:30 AM National ROE Charolais Pen Show

9:00 AM Boer Goat Show

10:30 AM Simmental Bull Pen show

1:00 PM  Junior Market Goat Show

1:30 PM  44th National Charolais Sale

3:30 PM  Maine-Anjou Power in the Pens Sale

4:00 PM Western Elite Sale

6:00 PM Junior Market Goat Grand Drive

9:00 AM  Chianina/Ch Angus Jr & Open Show
9:00 AM Simmental Heifer Pen Show

Murdochs Jr Barn

Stadium Arena
Murdochs Jr Barn
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Stadium Arena

Coliseum
Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena

Stadium Arena
Witwer Show Arena

Witwer Show Arena
Wagner West Plaza
Stadium Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Murdochs Jr Barn

Murdochs Jr Barn

Murdochs Jr Barn
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Witwer Show Arena
DoubleTree Hotel

Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena

Wagner West Plaza
Witwer Show Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Murdochs Jr Barn
Witwer Show Arena
Murdochs Jr Barn
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Stadium Arena

Stadium Arena
Witwer Show Arena
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1:00 PM
2:00 PM

20-Jan Monday

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM
21-Jan Tuesday

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM

22-Jan Vednesday

8:00 AM
6:00 PM
23-Jan Thursday

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM
24-Jan Friday

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

January 2025
Charolais Junior Show
Simmental "The One & Only" Sale

Collegiate Meats Judging Banquet
National ROE Charolais Open Show
Simmental Junior Show

Red Angus Pen Show

Vet 101

Jr Market Swine Showmanship

Simmental Open Show

Red Angus Jr & Open Show

Junior Market Swine Show

Stock Show U. Jr Market Steer Fitting
Contest

Galloway Open Show

Junior Market Steer Showmanship

Jr Market Swine Grand Drive

Junior Market Steer Show
Junior Market Steer Grand Drive

Highland Junior Show

Junior Market Premier Exhibitor
Interviews

Llama & Alpaca Shorn Fleece Show

Prospect Steer Show
National Highland Open Show

9 AM to noon Bison Junior Judging Competition
12:00 to 3 PV Bison Education

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

6:30 PM
25-Jan Saturday

8:00 AM

Afternoon With the Llamas and Alpacas

Texas Longhorn World Show
Llama and Alpaca Shows
Auction of Junior Livestock Champions

Open Prospect Heifer Show

8:30 to 9:30 Al Gold Trophy Bison Show

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM

Gold Trophy Bison Sale
Texas Longhorn World Show
National Highland Sale
Llama and Alpaca Shows

Stadium Arena
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena

Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Murdochs Junior Barn

Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena
Murdochs Junior Barn

Stadium Arena

Witwer Show Arena
Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena

Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena

Stadium Arena
SYEC

Murdochs Junior Barm

Stadium Arena
Stadium Arena
Williams Yards
Williams Yards

Murdoch's Junior Barn

Witwer Show Arena
Stadium Arena
Beef Palace Auction Arena

Stadium Arena
Williams Yards
Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
Witwer Show Arena
Beef Palace Auction Arena
Stadium Arena
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January 2025
3:00 PM  Auctioneering Contest BPAA
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