<u>Date</u> <u>Day</u> <u>10-Jan</u> <u>Friday</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Location</u>
	8:00 AM	4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest (Western National Round-Up	Stadium Arena
	1:00 PM	4-H/FFA Livestock Reasons (Western National Round-Up)	SYEC
	5:00 PM	4-H/FFA Critique	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	6:30 PM	4-H/FFA Livestock Awards Banquet	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
11-Jan Saturday			
	8:00 AM	Stock Dog Trials	Witwer Show Arena
	9:00 AM	Breeding Sheep Show	Murdochs Jr Barn
	9:30 AM	Catch A Calf Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	Stockmen in the Stockyards events	
	11:00 AM	Wool Show	Stadium Arena
	1:00 PM	Hand Spinning Wool Show Judging	Stadium Arena
	2:00 PM	Miniature Hereford Jr Show	Stadium Arena
	2:00 PM	Gelbvieh Junior Show	Stadium Arena
12-Jan Sunday			
<u>=====</u>	8:00 AM	Catch A Calf Breakfast	
	8:00 AM	Stock Dog Trials - Cattle	Stockyards Arena
	9:00 AM	Breeding Sheep Show	Murdochs Jr Barn
	9:00 AM	Aberdeen Pen & Jr Show	Witwer Show Arena
	9:00 AM	Limousin Junior & Open Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	Cowboy Church	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	10:00 AM	Waygu Show	Witwer Show Arena
	10:00 AM	Stockmen in the Stockyards	Witwer Show Arena
		Commercial Heifer Show	
	2:00 PM	South Devon Jr Show	Stadium Arena
	2:00 PM	Gelbvieh National Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	4:30 PM	Stockmen in the Stockyards Commercial Heifer Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
13-Jan Monday			
	8:00 AM	Stock Dog Trials - Cattle	Stockyards Arena
	9:00 AM	Miniature Hereford Open Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	South Devon Open Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	Aberdeen Open Show	Witwer Show Arena
	10:00 AM	Limousin Pen & Carload Show	Witwer Show Arena
	2:00 PM	Gelbvieh Open Show	Stadium Arena
14-Jan Tuesday			
	8:00 AM	Sheep Dog Trials	Stadium Arena
	10:00 AM	Gelbvieh National Pen Show	Witwer Show Arena
	11:00 AM	Stock Show University	BPAA

		danually 2025	
	4:00 PM	Jr Market Lamb Showmanship	Murdochs Jr Barn
15-Jan Vednesday			
	8:00 AM	Shorthorn Junior Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	Junior Market Lamb Show	Murdochs Jr Barn
	2:00 PM	Maternal Merit Heifer Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	5:30 PM	Stockyards Beef & Wine Festival	Witwer Show Arena
	6:00 PM	Junior Market Lamb Champion Drive	Stadium Arena
16-Jan Thursday		,	
To Jun Marsaay	8:00 AM	Collegiate Livestock Judging	Coliseum
			Stadium Arena
	8:00 AM	Angus Junior Show	
	8:00 AM	National Junior Hereford Show	Stadium Arena
	10:00 AM	Shorthorn Pen Show	Witwer Show Arena
	2:00 PM	Angus Foundation Female Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	5:00 PM	Summit Shorthorn Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
17-Jan Friday			
	8:00 AM	Angus ROV Open Show	Stadium Arena
	8:00 AM	National Hereford Pen & Carload Show	Witwer Show Arena
	8:00 AM	Collegiate Carload Judging Contest	Witwer Show Arena
9	am to 5 pm	Herd Sire Display Opens	Wagner West Plaza
	8:00 AM	National Shorthorn Open Show	Stadium Arena
	10:00 AM	National Maine-Anjou Pen Show	Witwer Show Arena
	1:30 PM	Junior Market Goat Showmanship	Murdochs Jr Barn
	1.30 F W	Stock Show University Jr Market Goat	Wididochs 31 Barri
	3:00 PM	Fitting Contest	Murdochs Jr Barn
	4:00 PM	Junior Wether Doe Show	Murdochs Jr Barn
	4:00 PM	National Western Hereford Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	5:30 PM	Embryo's on Snow	Witwer Show Arena
		•	
40 1	6:00 PM	Collegiate Livestock Judging Awards	DoubleTree Hotel
18-Jan Saturday			
	8:00 AM	National Hereford Open Show	Stadium Arena
	8:00 AM	National Maine-Anjou Jr & Open Show	Stadium Arena
9	am to 5 pm	Herd Sire Display Opens	Wagner West Plaza
	9:00 AM	Angus Pen & Carload Show	Witwer Show Arena
	8:30 AM	National ROE Charolais Pen Show	Witwer Show Arena
	9:00 AM	Boer Goat Show	Murdochs Jr Barn
	10:30 AM	Simmental Bull Pen show	Witwer Show Arena
	1:00 PM	Junior Market Goat Show	Murdochs Jr Barn
	1:30 PM	44th National Charolais Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	3:30 PM	Maine-Anjou Power in the Pens Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	4:00 PM	Western Elite Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	6:00 PM	Junior Market Goat Grand Drive	Stadium Arena
19-lan Sunday			
19-Jan Sunday	0.00 484	Chianina/Ch Angus Is 9 Ones Cha	Ctadium Arara
	9:00 AM	Chianina/Ch Angus Jr & Open Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	Simmental Heifer Pen Show	Witwer Show Arena

		January 2025	
	1:00 PM	Charolais Junior Show	Stadium Arena
	2:00 PM	Simmental "The One & Only" Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	2.00 F W	Similification The one & only Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
20-Jan Monday			
	7:30 AM	Collegiate Meats Judging Banquet	
	8:00 AM	National ROE Charolais Open Show	Stadium Arena
		Simmental Junior Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM		
	10:00 AM	Red Angus Pen Show	Witwer Show Arena
	1:00 PM	Vet 101	Witwer Show Arena
	6:00 PM	Jr Market Swine Showmanship	Murdochs Junior Barn
21-Jan Tuesday			
ZI-Jan Tuesuay		6'	o. II
	9:00 AM	Simmental Open Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	Red Angus Jr & Open Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	Junior Market Swine Show	Murdochs Junior Barn
		Stock Show U. Jr Market Steer Fitting	
	12:00 PM		Stadium Arena
		Contest	
	1:00 PM	Galloway Open Show	Witwer Show Arena
	3:00 PM	Junior Market Steer Showmanship	Stadium Arena
	6:00 PM	Jr Market Swine Grand Drive	Stadium Arena
	0.001.111	31 Market Swille Grand Brive	Stadiam / il cha
22-Jan Vednesday	•		
	8:00 AM	Junior Market Steer Show	Stadium Arena
	6:00 PM	Junior Market Steer Grand Drive	Stadium Arena
22 1	0.00 FIVI	Julior Market Steel Grand Drive	Staulum Arena
23-Jan Thursday			
	8:00 AM	Highland Junior Show	Stadium Arena
		Junior Market Premier Exhibitor	
	8:00 AM	Interviews	SYEC
	0.00 484		Murdochs Junior Barm
	9:00 AM	Llama & Alpaca Shorn Fleece Show	Murdochs Junior Barm
24-Jan Friday			
	8:00 AM	Prospect Steer Show	Stadium Arena
	9:00 AM	National Highland Open Show	Stadium Arena
•		·	
		n Bison Junior Judging Competition	Williams Yards
1	2:00 to 3 PN	1 Bison Education	Williams Yards
	42.00.014		Manufachla Lata Bass
	12:00 PM	Afternoon With the Llamas and Alpacas	Murdoch's Junior Barn
	12:00 PM	Texas Longhorn World Show	Witwer Show Arena
		_	
	2:00 PM	Llama and Alpaca Shows	Stadium Arena
	6:30 PM	Auction of Junior Livestock Champions	Beef Palace Auction Arena
25-Jan Saturday			
	8:00 AM	Open Prospect Heifer Show	Stadium Arena
•		·	
8:		Gold Trophy Bison Show	Williams Yards
	10:00 AM	Gold Trophy Bison Sale	Wagner Equipment Auction Arena
	10:00 AM	Texas Longhorn World Show	Witwer Show Arena
	10:00 AM	National Highland Sale	Beef Palace Auction Arena
	1:00 PM	Llama and Alpaca Shows	Stadium Arena

3:00 PM Auctioneering Contest

BPAA